WANGYU

Republic of the Philippines

Province of Davao del Norte

Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PURCHASE ORDER

Supprier: DHCI-CYCLE HAUS		
	P.O. No. : <u>2020062078</u>	
PhilGEPS Registration No. : 2004-13367	Date: June 08, 2020 Mode of Procurement: Shopping	
Address : NAT'L HIGHWAY 54, VISAYAN VILLAGE, TAGUM CITY		
Tel / Fax #: <u>0933-865-6225</u>	D.D. Ma . 20022945	
Registration Certificate :DTI	tion Certificate :DTI P.R. No. :20032815	
Req. Off.: PROVINCIAL ENGINEER'S OFFICE		
Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject	to terms and conditions contained	d herein:
Place of Delivery PGSO Warehouse	GO WORLS	B Day/s -w
Date of Delivery:	Payment Term : ON ACC	TNUC
Item No. Quantity/Unit Description	Unit Cost	Amount
1 3 units Motorcyle - YAMAHA XTZ 125	109,490.00	328,470.00
- XTZ 125		
- Model Year: 2019		
- Category: Enduro/offroad		
- Rating: 76.5 out of 100		
Engine and Transmission		
- Displacement: 124.00 ccm (7.57 cubic inch	es)	
- Engine Type: Single Cylinder, four stroke	55)	1, 1
- Power: 12.50 HP (9.1 kW) @ 8000 RPM		
- Torque: 11.60 Nm (1.2 kgf-m or 8.6 ft.lbs.) (@ 6500 RPM	
- Fuel System: Carburettor		
- Fuel Control: Single Overhead Cams (SOHe	C)	
- Lubrication System: Wet sump		
- Cooling System: Air - Gearbox: 5-speed		
Sourbon, oropodu		
Transmission Type		
- Final Drive: Chain		
- Clutch: Wet, Multiple-disc coil spring		
		VI .
For use of Provincial Engineer's Office (District 1, District 2 and QACD)		328,470.00
	GRAND TOTAL :P	328,470.00
Grand Total Amount in Words : THREE HUNDRED TWENTY EIGHT THO	USAND FOUR HUNDRED SEVEN	TY and 0/100
× × ×		
In case of failure to make the full delivery	within the time specified a	above,
a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for ever	y day of delay shall be imp	osed.
I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall	be served to the PLACE OF	DELIVERY
stated herein three(3) days before the actual deliver Purchase Order.	y of the item/s covered by	this
	Very truly yours,	
Conforme:	very crary yours,	
Albert Tarting	EDWIN I. JUBAHIB	
(Signature over printed name)	Governor	
2/10/00	By the Authority of the Governor:	1
7/18/199	Ayalır · A	
(Date)	ENGR. JOSIE JEAN R. RABANOZ, MPA, ENP	
	Provincial Administrator	
NOTE: This is an important paper and will cause great is	nconvenience if lost. Clai	m for
payment from the Provincial Treasurer supported by th	is form to be attached to t	he voucher.
	59	

WANGYU

Republic of the Philippines

Province of Davao del Norte

Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City PURCHASE ORDER Supplier : DHCI-CYCLE HAUS P.O. No.: 2020062078 Date : June 08, 2020 PhilGEPS Registration No. : 2004-13367 : NAT'L HIGHWAY 54, VISAYAN VILLAGE, TAGUM CITY Mode of Procurement: Shopping Tel / Fax #: 0933-865-6225 P.R. No. : _20032815 Registration Certificate Req. Off .: PROVINCIAL ENGINEER'S OFFICE Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein: Delivery Term: 10 WOLKING Day/s Place of Delivery PGSO Warehouse Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT Date of Delivery: Unit Cost Amount Quantity/Unit Description tem No. Chassis, suspension, brakes and wheels - Front Suspension: Telescopic forks - Front Wheel Travel: 180mm (7.1 inches) - Rear Suspension: Swingarm - Rear Wheel Travel: 180mm (7.1 inches) - Front Tire: 80/90-21 - Rear Tire: 110/80-18 - Front Brakes: Single Disc - Front Brakes Diameter: 245mm (9.6 inches) Rear Brakes: Expanding brake (drum brake) - Rear Brake Diameter: 130mm (5.1 inches) - Seat: Dual seat and passenger grab rails Physical measures and capacities - Weight including oil, gas, etc.: 118.0 kg. (260.1 lbs) - Seat Height: 840mm (33.1 inches) if adjustable, lowest setting - Overall Height: 1,115mm (43.9 inches) - Overall Length: 2,090mm (82.3 inches) - Overall Width: 830mm (32.7 inches) - Ground clearance: 260mm (10.2 inches) For use of Provincial Engineer's Office (District 1, District 2 and QACD) SUB TOTAL 328,470.00 GRAND TOTAL : P Grand Total Amount in Words : THREE HUNDRED TWENTY EIGHT THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED SEVENTY and 0/100 In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed. I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three(3) days before the actual delivery of the item/s covered by this Purchase Order. Very truly yours, Conforme: **EDWIN I. JUBAHIB** Tantiado By the Authority of the Governor: (Signature over printed name) wally. ENGR. JOSIE /EAN R. RABANOZ, MPA, Enp

NOTE: This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher.

Provincial Administrator

WANGYU

Republic of the Philippines

Province of Davao del Norte

Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City PURCHASE ORDER Supplier : DHCI - CYCLE HAUS P.O. No.: 2020062078 Date : June 08, 2020 PhilGEPS Registration No. : 2004-13367 : NAT'L HIGHWAY 54, VISAYAN VILLAGE, TAGUM CITY Mode of Procurement: Shopping Tel / Fax #: 0933-865-6225 P.R. No.: 20032815 Registration Certificate Req. Off.: PROVINCIAL ENGINEER'S OFFICE Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein: OK CK 10 WOKKING r Day/s Delivery Term: Place of Delivery PGSO Warehouse Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT Date of Delivery: Unit Cost Amount Description Item No. Quantity/Unit - Wheelbase: 1,300mm (51.2 inches) - Fuel Capacity: 11.00 liters (2.91 gallons) - Oil Capacity: 1.10 liters (0.07 quarts) Other specifications - Color options: White/Blue - Starter: Electric TERMS AND CONDITIONS: Includes LTO Registration and GSIS Insurance; Free servicing for 10,000 km. or 12 mos. whichever comes first. 3. Includes full face helmet with ICC Standard. 4. With service tools and complete accessories. NOTE: * FREE LTO REGISTRATION AND GSIS INSURANCE * FREE FULL FACE HELMET WITH ICC STICKER * WITH WARRANTY AS SPECIFIED BY MANUFACTURER * WITH FREE SERVICE AS SPECIFIED IN OWNERS MANUAL DELIVERY PERIOD: 10 WORKING DAYS FOR THE UNIT AND 60 WORKING DAYS FOR ORIGINAL OR AND CR FROM LTO 0620201839 The award is based on Abstract No. For use of Provincial Engineer's Office (District 1, District 2 and QACD) SUB TOTAL : P 328,470.00 GRAND TOTAL : P Grand Total Amount in Words : THREE HUNDRED TWENTY EIGHT THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED SEVENTY and 0/100 In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed. I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three(3) days before the actual delivery of the item/s covered by this Purchase Order. Very truly yours, Conforme: **EDWIN I. JUBAHIB** By the Authority of the Governor: (Signature over printed name) avulus -(Date)

ENGR. JOSIE JEAN P. RABANOZ, MPA, ENP Provincial Administrator

NOTE: This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher